PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Martin Mittelmark	05/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ms. Priscilla Bshara
Street Address:	75 Earls Road
City:	South Berwick
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	03908

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0956581
PCT Number:	US0957392
PCT Number:	US1025696
Application Number:	61314215

MITTP003-6

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(518)377-6737 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-377-6737

Email: jyablon@nycap.rr.com

Correspondent Name: Jay R. Yablon

Address Line 1: 910 Northumberland Drive

Address Line 4: Schenectady, NEW YORK 12309-2814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay R. Yablon

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 024433 FRAME: 0545

501185748

source=Assignment of Patent Applications#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024433 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas I, Martin Mittelmark of 37 Towpath, Schuylerville, New York 12871, hereafter referred to as "applicant," have invented certain new and useful improvements as disclosed in the following pending patent applications:

- PCT/US09/56581 filed September 11, 2009
- PCT/US09/57392 filed September 19, 2009
- PCT/US10/25696 filed February 27, 2010
- US 61/314,215 filed March 16, 2010; and

Whereas Priscilla Bshara of 75 Earls Road, South Berwick, Maine 03908 hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of two thousand dollars (\$2000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the extent presently owned by me to the said inventions in the United States and abroad and the entire right, title and interest to the extent presently owned by me in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and abroad, including later patent applications and patents which may claim priority from any or all of the foregoing. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for her sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of her legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I similarly, authorize all foreign Patent Offices. This includes worldwide entitlement to apply for and be granted a patent and to claim priority.

Executed this 20 day of May , 2010 at 5 chayler 11 lb , WF at 12. 3
Mart. Mittheath
SS: Marile Market Market
(signature)
State of New York)
County of SAMERA
Before me personally appeared said Martin Mittelmark
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
2c day of
end beneath from togal stranscribits as to be talk and of the fact and his health such such as ay
Seal (Notary Public) grave to an accuracy of the seal
Notary Public, State of New York
Saratega Co. #01PE6055522 Commission Expires Feb. 26, 20

REEL: 024433 FRAME: 0547

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/25/2010